
RESOLUTION

91-04-18B

A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR FISCAL 
YEAR 1990 - 1991 BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF GRANT AND THE NEW MEXICO 
STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS WITHIN 
GRANT COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the County of Grant requests a cooperative 
agreement with the New Mexico State Highway Department on County 
Roads ^tl-4-1 (A through G) Sunrise Estates, #1-5 Kirkland Road, 
#1-7 Arenas Valley Road, #1-10 Santa Rita Mine Road, #1-14 Bear 
Creek Road, #1-14-1 Main Street, #1-16 Little Walnut Road, 
#1-26-2 Country Club Road, #1-26-7 Vicente Place, #2-9 Airport 
Mesa Road and #4-1-1 Tyrone Mine Road, to chip seal these roads, 
and

WHEREAS, funds, equipment, labor and materials representing 
the County's share will be available when the agreement becomes 
effective, and will remain readily available until the agreement 
is completed or legally terminated, and

WHEREAS, funds representing the County's share of the 
agreement will be budgeted for, available and payable upon 
completion of the project.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Grant County 
Commissioners to enter into a cooperative agreement with the New 
Mexico State Highway Department for the improvement of the above 
mentioned roads.

DONE AT SILVER CITY, NEW MEXICO THIS 18TH DAY OF APRIL 1991.

ATTEST: BOARD OF GRANT COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS

lary
County Clerk . ,

UJL
Mar:,?’ Attn Carrillo, 
County Clerk Chairman

Manuel T.

Carl W. Scholl


